
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 22.8 11.6 2,973.5 130,834 130,834 79,935 163.7

5/2(金) 曇り一時雨 21.5 5.0 1,527.1 67,192 198,026 159,869 123.9

5/3(土) 晴れ時々曇り 16.2 7.4 2,344.0 103,136 301,162 239,804 125.6

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 15.2 1.1 1,173.1 51,616 352,779 319,738 110.3

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 16.3 8.6 2,460.8 108,275 461,054 399,673 115.4

5/6(火) 曇りのち晴れ 15.5 0.0 977.3 43,001 504,055 479,607 105.1

5/7(水) 晴れ時々雨 13.4 1.9 566.7 24,935 528,990 559,542 94.5

5/8(木) 晴れ 17.6 12.8 2,186.9 96,224 625,214 639,476 97.8

5/9(金) 晴れのち曇り 24.8 9.4 2,308.8 101,587 726,801 719,411 101.0

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 22.1 0.0 538.9 23,712 750,512 799,345 93.9

5/11(日) 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.2 238.6 10,498 761,011 879,280 86.5

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 14.6 0.0 370.9 16,320 777,330 959,214 81.0

5/13(火) 晴れ時々曇り 19.8 8.5 2,572.5 113,190 890,520 1,039,149 85.7

5/14(水) 晴れ 24.6 11.8 2,921.9 128,564 1,019,084 1,119,083 91.1

5/15(木) 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 7.1 2,015.5 88,682 1,107,766 1,199,018 92.4

5/16(金) 1,278,953

5/17(土) 1,358,887

5/18(日) 1,438,822

5/19(月) 1,518,756

5/20(火) 1,598,691

5/21(水) 1,678,625

5/22(木) 1,758,560

5/23(金) 1,838,494

5/24(土) 1,918,429

5/25(日) 1,998,363

5/26(月) 2,078,298

5/27(火) 2,158,232

5/28(水) 2,238,167

5/29(木) 2,318,102

5/30(金) 2,398,036

5/31(土) 2,477,971
℃ h 25,176.5

19.1 5.7 1,678.4

4.87 1,903.2  月目標値 ¥79,935

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2025年5月

日付 天気
売電目標　　累

計(円)

月合計 ¥1,107,766

実績平均(/日) ¥73,851
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